
2010-2011 Knowledge Bowl Invitationals in Minnesota 
 

AAnnnnoouunncciinngg……..  
Southeast Winter Invitational 

January 7, 2011 - 4:00 pm 
Southeast Service Cooperative 

 
 
 
The first Southeast Winter Invitational will be 
held Friday, January 7, 2011 at the Southeast 
Service Cooperative. This is in response to requests 
for more competitions. The meet will begin at 4:00 
pm and last no later than 9:00 pm.  
 
Registration is limited to 15 teams*. One 
team/school (unless more spots remain). First come, 
first served. Cost is $80/team which includes a light 
supper, a participation certificate, and trophies to 
the top three teams.  
 
Teams will NOT be separated into tiers.  
 
Competition will consist of one written round, 
followed by four 35-question oral rounds.  
 
 

 
Power ranking and SOS (Strength of Scoring) will be 
used. Coaches will serve as readers/judges.  
 
This competition does not affect standings prior to 
Sub-Regionals and is designed to be a fun 
competition and additional practice for teams prior 
to Sub-Regionals. 
 
Registration form and more details to follow. 
 
*A minimum of 9 teams must register, otherwise 
SSC reserves the right to cancel the competition. 
 
For more information contact: 
Kirsten Kuehl, kkuehl@ssc.coop or 
Katie Sue Cunningham, kcunningham@ssc.coop 
 
 

 
 
The list below shows competitions throughout Minnesota. Many metro area and outstate schools host Knowledge 
Bowl meets for all interested teams. Contact the host coach for additional information and to register your teams.

 
Date  School Contact Info 

11/20/10 Chanhassen  Invitational Chanhassen High School,  
Chanhassen, MN 

Krista Hammann 
HammannK@District112.org 

11/30/10 Minnesota River Invitational 
(MRI) Holy Family, Victoria, MN Tom Walker   

walkert@hfchs.org 

12/11/10 Polar Invite North HS, North St. Paul, 
No. St. Paul, MN 

Melanie Meyer 
MMeyer@isd622.org 

1/7/11 Southeast Winter 
Invitational 

Southeast Service Cooperative 
Rochester, MN   

Kirsten Kuehl 
kkuehl@ssc.coop 

1/7/11 Saints and Sinners St. Anthony High School, 
St. Anthony, MN 

Michael Pristash 
mpristash@stanthony.k12.mn.us 

1/15/11 Rumble on the Run St. Francis High School,  
St. Francis, MN 

Bo Stevens 
Burrowes.Stevens@stfrancis.k12.mn.us 

2/5/11 North Branch KB Invitational North Branch High School, North 
Branch, MN 

Chas Bettendorf 
cbettend@northbranch.k12.mn.us 

2/5/11 Lucky Lindy Little Falls, MN Mike Huck 
mhuck@lfalls.k12.mn.us 

2/18/11 Untournie St. Anthony High School, 
St. Anthony, MN 

Michael Pristash 
mpristash@stanthony.k12.mn.us 

2/23/11 Moorhead High School 
Invitational 

Moorhead High School; meet held 
at Concordia College in Moorhead 

Audrey Erickson 
aerickson@moorhead.k12.mn.us 

2/26/11 Jan Baker Invitational Chaska High School, 
Chaska, MN 

Jenny Stone 
StoneJ@District112.org 

 


